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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[SOCKET MOBILE, INC. | 101122011 ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: ||SILICON VALLEY BANK |
Street Address:  |[2400 HANOVER STREET |
lcity: |PaLo ALTO |
|State/Country: ||lcALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: |l94304 |
[Entity Type: ||ICORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3250026 GO WI-FI!
Registration Number: 2812831 SOCKET
Registration Number: 2931516
Registration Number: “ 2341145 H BATTERY FRIENDLY
Registration Number: 2179779 SOCKET
Registration Number: 3441744 SOMO
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (404)962-6729
Email: jihan jenkins@troutmansanders.com
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216
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ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

220763.001288

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jihan A.R. Jenkins

Signature:

/ihan A.R. Jenkins, Reg. #64415/

Date:

10/14/2011

Total Attachments: 9
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INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of
October [Z., 2011 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK (“Bapk”) and SOCKET
MOBILE, INC. (“Grantor”).

RECITALS

A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain
financial accommodation to Grantor (the “Loans™) in the amounts and manner set forth in that
certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated as of the date
hereof and that certain Loan and Security Agreement (EXIM Loan Facility) by and between
Bank and Grantor dated as of the date hereof {(as the same may be amended, modified or
supplemented from time to time, collectively, the “Loan Agreement”; capitalized terms used
herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to
Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security
interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described
below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.

B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Baok a
security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter
acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and
complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby
represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor granis and pledges to Bank
a security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual
property {all of which shall collectively be called the “Imteliectual Property Collateral”),
including, without limitation, the following:

(& Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright
registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof,
whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret,
now or hereafier existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth
on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the “Copyrights™);

(b}  Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in
computer software and computer software products now or hereafier existing, created, acquired
or held;

{c}  Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or
hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
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{d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without
limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and
continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications
set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the “Patents”);

(¢) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not,
applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill
of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without
limitation those set forth on Exhibit C atiached hereto (collectively, the “Trademarks™);

9 All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of
semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafler acquired, including, without limitation those set
forth on Exhibit D attached hereto {collectively, the “Mask Works");

() Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future
infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for
and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights
identified above;

(hy  All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents,
Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent
permitted by such license or rights;

1) All amendments, exiensions, renewals and extensions of any of the
Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and

)] All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation
all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the
foregoing,

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank
under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest
granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan
Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity.
Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of
the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and
concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the
exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan
Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous
or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Signature Page Follows.]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security
Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date

writien above.

GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor:

SOCKET MOBILE, INC.
39700 Eureka Drive
Newark, California 94560
Attn: David Dunlap, CFO

Name: DAV e W. Dunisf

Title: R
BANK:
Address of Bank:
SILICON VALLEY BANK.
2400 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, California 94304

Attn: Minal Patel

TYSONOT 4550343 220763.001288 [Signature Page to IP Secarity Agreement]
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EXHIBIT A

Copyrights
Registration/ Registration/
Description Application Application
Number Date

NONE
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EXHIBITB

Patents

Description

WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE

MULTI-MODE RING SCANNER

WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE

FUNCTIONALITY AND POLICIES BASED ON
WIRELESS DEVICE DYNAMIC ABSOCIATIONS

HAND SCANNER CORDLESS ADAPTER

CORDLESS HAND SCANNER WITHIMPROVED
USER FEEDBACK

MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE

SOFTWARE COMPATIBLE PARALLEL
INTERFACE WITH BIDIRECTIONAL
HANDSHAKING FOR SERIAL PERIPHERALS

MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE DOCKING
STATION

REMOVABLE WIRELESS EXPANSION CARD
HAVING A REMOVABLE SUBSCRIBER
INFORMATION MODULE

WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE
CONFIGURATION BASED UPON EXPANSION
CARD PRESENCE

PORTABLE GPS METHODS AND DEVICES

DYNAMIC MANAGEMENT OF
COMMUNICATION PORTS, DEVICES, AND
LOGICAL CONNECTIONS

Y-ADAPTER WITH EMBEDDED WIRELESS PORT

TYSONO!I 455034v3 220763.001288

Registration/
Application
Number
8,023,998
{16/939,857)
7,942,326
{11/949,651)
7,831,279
{12/253,975)
7,773,972
{10/438,256)
7,735,739
{11/217,790)
7,686,227
(12/206,512)
13592,659
(29/276,268)

7,533,202
{11/102,208}

D584,731
(29/276,647)

7,454,541
(10/774,760)

7,440,774
(10/510,651)

(2005/0101309)
(10/445,975)

(2005/0235086)
(11/602,574)

(2006/0277275)
{11/278,139)

{2008/0103743)
(12/613,981)

REEL

Registration/
Application

Date

September 20, 2011

May 17,2011

November 9, 2010

August 10, 2010

June 15, 2010

March 30, 2010

May 19, 20409

May 12, 2003

January 13, 2009

November 18, 2008

October 21, 2008

05/27/2003

12/02/2004

03/30/2006

01/14/2008
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REMOVABLE WIRELESS EXPANSION CARD
HAVING A REMOVABLE SUBSCRIBER
INFORMATICON MODULE

CARD SHAPED COMPUTER PERIPHERAL
DEVICE

CLOSED CASE REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD
HAVING INTERCONNECT AND ADAPTER
CIRCUITRY FOR BOTH I/O AND

REMOVABLE MEMORY

HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION
MODULE HAVING VO AND SECOND-LEVEL-
REMOVABLE EXPANSION MEMORY

FIRST-LEVEL REMOVABLE MODULE HAVING
BAR CODE VO AND SECOND-LEVEL
REMOVABLE MEMORY

HIGH-DBENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION
MOBDULE HAVING /O AND SECOND-LEVEL-
REMOVABLE EXPANSION

MEMORY

NESTED REMOVABLE-REMCVABLE MODULES
WITH GAME AND MEDIA-PLAYER
APPLICATIONS

DEFERRED TUPLE SPACE FPROGRAMMING OF
EXPANSION MODULES

DEFERRED TUPLE SPACE PROGRAMMING OF
EXPANSION MODULES

NESTED REMOVABLE-REMOVABLE
EXPANSION MODULES

Y-ADAPTER WITH EMBEDDED WIRELESS PORT

CORDLESS HAND SCANNER WITH IMPROVED
USER FEEDBACK

PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION
MODULE HAVING V0O AND SECOND-LEVEL
REMOVABLE EXPANSION MEMORY

COOPERATIVE INTERCONNECTION AND
OPERATION OF A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY
CARD AND AN INPUT-OUTPUT

CARD
REMOVABLE MODULES WITH EXTERNAL VO

FLEXIBILITY VIA AN INTEGRAL SECOND-
LEVEL REMOVABLE SLOT

COOPERATIVE INTERCONNECTION AND
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(2009/0287870)

(12/271,660)

5,902,991
(08/562,573)

6,353,870
(09/309,373)

6,599,147
(05/439,966)

6,691,196
(10/036,468)

6,863,557
(10/449,867)

6,920,517
(16/421,656)

7,003,627
(11/102,209)

7,162,581
(11/320,527)

7,194,565
(16/774,761)

7,318,551
{10/998,146)

7,429,000
(11/082,190)

D510,087
(29/217,791)

6,976,111
(10/009,452)

7,107,378
(09/653,062)

7,343,439
(11/226,061)

7,680,974

11/1472008

05/11/1999

03/05/2002

07/29/2003

02/10/2004

03/08/2005

07/19/2005

02/21/2006

01/09/2007

03/20/2007

01/15/2008

09/30/20608

09/27/2005

12/13/2005

09/12/2006

03/14/2608

03/16/2010
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OPERATION OF A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY
CARD AND AN INPUT-QUTPUT

CARD
PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

CORDLESS HAND SCANNER

EXTERNAL ENCLOSURE PORTIONCF A
REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD

EXTERNAL ENCLOSURE PORTION OF A
REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD

RING-LIXKE WEARABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

PORTABLE/WEARABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

CORDLESS HAND SCANNER

MULTEMODE
RING SCANNER
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(11/461,063)

D519,993
(29/231,992)
526,320
(29/224,697)
D539,286
(29/229,875)
D549,708
(29/276,26%)
DS554,641
(25/244,169)
D570,350
(29/250,852)
D$31,632
(29/254,125)

PCT/US2007/08

6309

15/02/2006

08/08/2006

0372772007

08/28/2007

13/46/2007

06/03/2008

LEA7/2008

124372007

TRADEMARK

ay

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0599



Description

GO WI-FH
SOCKET

BATTERY
FRIENDLY

SOCKET
SCMO
SOMO

SOCKET
[AND
DESIGN]

TYSOMO1L 455034v3 220763.001288

EXHIBITC

Trademarks

Registration/
Application
Number

3,250,026
2,812,831
2,931,516

2,341,145

2,179,779
3,441,744
ECO007030968
EC003860236

Registration/
Application
Date

June §, 2007
February 10, 2004
March &, 2005

April 11, 2000

August 11, 1998
June 3, 2008
October 6, 2008
October 31, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0600



EXHIBIT D

Mask Works
Registration/ Registration/
Bescription Application Application
Number Date
~ HIS3 chip design 10 x 19 N/A N/A

- HIS3 chip design 12 x 12
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