TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOCKET MOBILE, INC.		10/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	2400 HANOVER STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250026	GO WI-FI!
Registration Number:	2812831	SOCKET
Registration Number:	2931516	
Registration Number:	2341145	BATTERY FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	2179779	SOCKET
Registration Number:	3441744	ѕомо

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6729

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0591

900204639

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.001288	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jihan A.R. Jenkins	
Signature:	/Jihan A.R. Jenkins, Reg. #64415/	
Date:	10/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 9 source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page1.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page2.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page3.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page4.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page5.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page6.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page7.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page8.tif source=1SVB_Socket Mobile (Executed IP Security Agreement)#page9.tif		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of October 12, 2011 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and SOCKET MOBILE, INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated as of the date hereof and that certain Loan and Security Agreement (EXIM Loan Facility) by and between Bank and Grantor dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

20

- All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of (f) semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:

39700 Eureka Drive Newark, California 94560 Attn: David Dunlap, CFO

Address of Bank:

2400 Hanover Street Palo Alto, California 94304

Attn: Minal Patel

GRANTOR:

SOCKET MOBILE, INC.

Name: DAVID W. DUNCAF

Title: CFO

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

ne: AMADV IBHAL e: DAMBOULHOO MANHADI

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

NONE

TYSON01 455034v3 220763.001288

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE	8,023,998	September 20, 2011
	(10/939,857)	
MULTI-MODE RING SCANNER	7,942,326	May 17, 2011
	(11/949,651)	
WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE	7,831,279	November 9, 2010
	(12/253,975)	
FUNCTIONALITY AND POLICIES BASED ON	7,773,972	August 10, 2010
WIRELESS DEVICE DYNAMIC ASSOCIATIONS	(10/438,256)	
HAND SCANNER CORDLESS ADAPTER	7,735,739	June 15, 2010
	(11/217,790)	
CORDLESS HAND SCANNER WITH IMPROVED	7,686,227	March 30, 2010
USER FEEDBACK	(12/200,512)	
MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE	D592,659	May 19, 2009
	(29/276,268)	
SOFTWARE COMPATIBLE PARALLEL	7,533,202	May 12, 2009
INTERFACE WITH BIDIRECTIONAL HANDSHAKING FOR SERIAL PERIPHERALS	(11/102,208)	
MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE DOCKING	D584,731	January 13, 2009
STATION	(29/276,647)	
REMOVABLE WIRELESS EXPANSION CARD	7,454,541	November 18, 2008
HAVING A REMOVABLE SUBSCRIBER INFORMATION MODULE	(10/774,760)	
WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE	7,440,774	October 21, 2008
	(10/510,651)	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE	(2005/0101309)	05/27/2003
CONFIGURATION BASED UPON EXPANSION	(10/445,975)	
CARD PRESENCE	()	
PORTABLE GPS METHODS AND DEVICES	(2005/0235086)	12/02/2004
	(11/002,974)	
DYNAMIC MANAGEMENT OF COMMUNICATION PORTS, DEVICES, AND	(2006/0277275)	03/30/2006
LOGICAL CONNECTIONS	(11/278,139)	
Y-ADAPTER WITH EMBEDDED WIRELESS PORT	(2008/0105743)	01/14/2008
	(12/013,981)	

TYSON01 455034v3 220763.001288

02

REMOVABLE WIRELESS EXPANSION CARD HAVING A REMOVABLE SUBSCRIBER INFORMATION MODULE	(2009/0287870) (12/271,660)	11/14/2008
CARD SHAPED COMPUTER PERIPHERAL DEVICE	5,902,991 (08/562,573)	05/11/1999
CLOSED CASE REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD HAVING INTERCONNECT AND ADAPTER CIRCUITRY FOR BOTH I/O AND	6,353,870 (09/309,373)	03/05/2002
REMOVABLE MEMORY		
HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULE HAVING I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL- REMOVABLE EXPANSION MEMORY	6,599,147 (09/439,966)	07/29/2003
FIRST-LEVEL REMOVABLE MODULE HAVING BAR CODE I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL REMOVABLE MEMORY	6,691,196 (10/036,468)	02/10/2004
HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULE HAVING I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL- REMOVABLE EXPANSION	6,863,557 (10/449,867)	03/08/2005
MEMORY		
NESTED REMOVABLE-REMOVABLE MODULES WITH GAME AND MEDIA-PLAYER APPLICATIONS	6,920,517 (10/421,656)	07/19/2005
DEFERRED TUPLE SPACE PROGRAMMING OF EXPANSION MODULES	7,003,627 (11/102,209)	02/21/2006
DEFERRED TUPLE SPACE PROGRAMMING OF EXPANSION MODULES	7,162,581 (11/320,527)	01/09/2007
NESTED REMOVABLE-REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULES	7,194,565 (10/774,761)	03/20/2007
Y-ADAPTER WITH EMBEDDED WIRELESS PORT	7,318,551 (10/998,146)	01/15/2008
CORDLESS HAND SCANNER WITH IMPROVED USER FEEDBACK	7,429,000 (11/082,190)	09/30/2008
PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D510,087 (29/217,791)	09/27/2005
HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULE HAVING I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL REMOVABLE EXPANSION MEMORY	6,976,111 (10/009,452)	12/13/2005
COOPERATIVE INTERCONNECTION AND OPERATION OF A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY CARD AND AN INPUT-OUTPUT	7,107,378 (09/653,062)	09/12/2006
CARD		
REMOVABLE MODULES WITH EXTERNAL I/O FLEXIBILITY VIA AN INTEGRAL SECOND- LEVEL REMOVABLE SLOT	7,343,439 (11/226,061)	03/11/2008
COOPERATIVE INTERCONNECTION AND	7,680,974	03/16/2010

ZYSON01 455034v3 220763.001288

OPERATION OF A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY CARD AND AN INPUT-OUTPUT CARD	(11/461,063)	
Onto		
PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D519,993	05/02/2006
	(29/231,992)	
CORDLESS HAND SCANNER	D526,320	08/08/2006
	(29/224,697)	
EXTERNAL ENCLOSURE PORTION OF A	D539,286	03/27/2007
REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD	(29/229,875)	
EXTERNAL ENCLOSURE PORTION OF A	D549,708	08/28/2007
REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD	(29/276,269)	
RING-LIKE WEARABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D554,641	11/06/2007
	(29/244,169)	
PORTABLE/WEARABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D570,350	06/03/2008
	(29/250,852)	
CORDLESS HAND SCANNER	D531,632	11/07/2006
	(29/254,125)	
MULTI-MODE	PCT/US2007/08	12/3/2007
RING SCANNER	6309	12/3/1003

20

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
GO WI-FI!	3,250,026	June 5, 2007
SOCKET	2,812,831	February 10, 2004
8	2,931,516	March 8, 2005
BATTERY FRIENDLY	2,341,145	April 11, 2000
SOCKET	2,179,779	August 11, 1998
SOMO	3,441,744	June 3, 2008
SOMO	EC007030968	October 6, 2008
SOCKET [AND DESIGN]	EC003860236	October 31, 2005

TYSON01 455034v3 220763.001288

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
- HIS3 chip design 10 x 10 - HIS3 chip design 12 x 12	N/A	N/A

TYSON01 455034v3 220763.001288

RECORDED: 10/14/2011

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK